

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BEGNAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J.N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman 713214

No. 210 Date: 06-05-2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that Department of Botany will conduct webinar cum workshop on "PCR and Techniques in Designing Primer for UG students" on 09-05-2024 from 12 noon onwards under the DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME for students of all participating departments under the scheme.

The flyer of the event is enclosed herewith for registration details

All Departmental Coordinators are requested to inform all students of their respective departments to register and actively participate in the aforementioned event.

Nivedita Achanjee

Dr. Nivedita AcharjeeCoordinator, DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME
Durgapur Government College

PrincipalDurgapur Government College

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. Departmental Coordinators of all participating departments of DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME
- 2. All participating departments of DBT STAR COLLEGE SCHEME
- 3. Notice Book, Office of the Principal



Durgapur Government College

(Government of West Bengal)

Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade in 2017 Jawaharlal Nehru Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman West Bengal, India - 713214

DBT Star Collage Scheme Sponsored

One Day Webinar Cum Workshop on PCR and Techniques in Designing Primer for UG Students

Organized by

Department of Botany

Date: 09 May 2024, Thusday

Time: 12:00 noon Onwards

Resource Person

Dr. Prosanta Saha

Assistant Professor of Botany

Department of Botany, Durgapur Government College Registration link:

https://forms.gle/UpvXYTuQKXErJUNJ8